
 

 

 

UNDERGRADUATE ENRICHMENT PROGRAMS 

Boettcher Scholar Contacts at CU 

 
Boettcher Scholar Mentor 
Joan Gabriele, Director 

Undergraduate Enrichment Programs (UEP) 

Norlin Library S431 

303-735-6677 

Please enter # into your phone 
Gabriele@colorado.edu 

 

UEP Main Office, Student Lounge 

and Seminar Room* 

Norlin Library S436 

303-735-6802 

Please enter # into your phone 

uep@colorado.edu 

 

*UEP—additional contacts 
Susan Rundell, Office Manager 

susan.rundell@colorado.edu 

Jim Walker, Faculty 

james.f.walker@colorado.edu 

 

Scholarship Services 
(for scholarship questions 

or to make an appointment) 

Hannahjoy Fears, Office of Scholarship Services 

scholarshipadvisor@colorado.edu 

 
Admissions (follow up for first-years) 

Nivardo Vivar, Assistant Director 

Office of Admissions 

Regent 125 

303-492-7555 

Nivardo.vivar@colorado.edu  

 

CU Housing (for incoming and students in 

residence) 

Kelly Ebert, Associate Director 

Occupancy Management 

303-492-6673 

kelly.ebert@Colorado.EDU 

 

Scholar Grant Disbursement Questions 
Anna Zurek, Accounting Technician 

Norlin Library S433 

303-735-1295 

anna.zurek@colorado.edu 

 

 

 

 

Student Support and Case Management  
Need help but not sure what you need? Give 

SSCM a call or drop by. We may also refer you if 

we see that you’re struggling. 

C4C N460  

303-492-7348  

sscm@colorado.edu 

 

First-Generation Programs and Enrichment 

Office 

This office supports first-generation college 

students. We will forward information to first-gen 

students regularly, but you are free to reach out on 

your own. 

C4C N320 

303-492-0272 

cisc@colorado.edu 

 

Disability Services 

Register as needed with DS for accommodations. 

C4C N200 

303-492-8671 

dsinfo@colorado.edu 

 

Other Resources in the UEP Suite 

 

Top Scholarships Office 

Deborah Viles, Director 

Norlin Library S429 

303-735-6801 

viles@colorado.edu 

 

Undergraduate Research Opportunities 

Program 
Timothy O’Neil, Director 

Norlin Library S430 

303-492-2596 

timothy.oneil@colorado.edu 
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